
Official Judging Schedule

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

We’re back at our old show grounds!!!

* NUNNS CREEK PARK *

July 31, August 1 & 2, 2010

Juvenile Sweepstakes 6 – Junior Males 6 – Senior Males

Saturday, July 31, 2010 @ noon 8 – Junior Females 2 – Senior Females
Judge: Doug Savory 4 - Yearling Male 2 - Yearling Females

Total 28

Junior Handling
Sunday August 1, 2010 Judging will be held Sunday at noon.

This judging schedule is based on judging 20-25 dogs per hour

JM Show Services
Box 825

Grande Prairie, AB T8V 3R5
Telephone: 780-532-9969 Fax 780-539-6918

www.jmshowservices.com

Featuring:

Pug Boosters – all 3 days
Border Terrier Booster – Sunday, August 1

Fun Match – Suday evening, July 31

A variety of supported entries

Our Famous Raffle—lots of different items each day!!!
Check out our on-site Concession….



Saturday, July 31, 2010

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: Frank Cresci Judge: Margaret Jones

Group: 5 9:00 a.m. M F SM SF Group: 7 9:00 a.m.

1 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 0 1 0 2 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 0 2 0 0

5 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 1 1 1 2 1 BEARDED COLLIE 1 0 0 0

1 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 0 1 0 2 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 0 1 1 0

3 CHINESE CRESTED 1 1 1 0 4 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 1 2 1 0

10 HAVANESE 2 6 1 1 2 COLLIE (ROUGH) 1 1 0 0

1 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1 0 0 0 7 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 2 3 1 1

7 MINIATURE PINSCHER 3 3 1 0 1 ICELAND SHEEPDOG 0 1 0 0

7 PAPILLON 1 3 2 1 + 1 NORWEGIAN BUHUND 0 1 0 0

5 POMERANIAN 3 2 0 0 2 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 1 0 0 1

5 POODLE (TOY) 2 3 0 0 14 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 2 9 0 3

6 PUG 2 2 2 0 * 1 SWEDISH VALLHUND 1 0 0 0

2 TOY FOX TERRIER 0 1 0 1 1 WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1 0 0 0

5 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 0 5 0 0 4 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 0 4 0 0

Group Total 58 Group Total 42

Group: 4 Group: 2

1 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 0 0 0 1 5 AFGHAN HOUND 0 1 4 0

5 BORDER TERRIER 2 2 1 0 * 1 BASENJI 0 0 1 0

1 BULL TERRIER 0 1 0 0 1 BASSET HOUND 0 0 1 0

3 CAIRN TERRIER 0 3 0 0 1 BEAGLE 0 1 0 0

1 FOX TERRIER (WIRE) 0 0 0 1 3 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 1 2 0 0

1 IRISH TERRIER 0 0 1 0 4 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 1 2 0 1

1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 0 1 0 0 1 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0

7 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 1 6 0 0 1 DREVER 0 0 1 0

1 SCOTTISH TERRIER 0 0 0 1 1 NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND 1 0 0 0

Group Total 21 4 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1 1 2 0

1 WHIPPET 0 1 0 0

Group: 6 1:30 p.m. Group Total 23

2 BICHON FRISE 0 2 0 0

8 BOSTON TERRIER 1 5 1 1 Group: 3 1:30 p.m.

5 FRENCH BULLDOG 2 3 0 0 3 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 2 1 0 0

4 KEESHOND 0 2 2 0 3 BOXER 0 2 0 1

1 POODLE (MINIATURE) 1 0 0 0 5 BULLMASTIFF 4 1 0 0

2 POODLE (STANDARD) 0 2 0 0 6 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 0 2 4 0

1 SCHIPPERKE 1 0 0 0 1 KARELIAN BEAR DOG 0 0 1 0

3 SHIH TZU 3 0 0 0 1 MASTIFF 0 0 0 1

Group Total 26 1 NEWFOUNDLAND 1 0 0 0

5 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 2 2 0 1

Ring #1 16 ROTTWEILER 6 9 1 0

Judge: Brenda Wilson 3 SAMOYED 2 0 1 0

Group: 1 2:30 p.m. 5 SIBERIAN HUSKY 0 2 2 1

1 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 Group Total 49

7 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 4 1 2 0 +
8 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 1 6 1 0

3 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 2 1 0 0 Show Total 250

5 SETTER (GORDON) 1 2 2 0 +
1 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 1 0 0 0 Best in Show - Frank Cresci

2 SPANIEL (BRITTANY) 0 1 0 1 Reserve Best in Show - Frank Cresci

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 1 0 0 0 Best Puppy in Show - Frank Cresci

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 0 0 0 1

1 VIZSLA (SMOOTH-HAIRED) 0 1 0 0 Juvenile Sweeps - Held during lunch hour

1 WEIMARANER 0 0 0 1

Group Total 31 *Denotes Booster

+ Denotes Supported Entry

Fun match registration will be at 6:00 p.m.

$5.00/entry

LUNCH

LUNCH



Sunday, August 1, 2010

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: Frank Cresci Judge: Bonnie Derry

Group: 3 9:00 a.m. M F MS FS Group: 2 9:00 a.m.

1 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 1 0 0 0 1 WHIPPET 0 1 0 0

3 BOXER 0 2 0 1 4 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1 1 2 0

5 BULLMASTIFF 4 0 1 0 1 NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND 1 0 0 0

6 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 0 2 4 0 1 DREVER 0 0 1 0

1 KARELIAN BEAR DOG 0 0 1 0 1 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0

1 MASTIFF 0 0 0 1 4 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 1 2 0 1

1 NEWFOUNDLAND 1 0 0 0 3 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 1 2 0 0

7 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 4 2 0 1 + 1 BORZOI 0 1 0 0

14 ROTTWEILER 5 8 1 0 1 BEAGLE 0 1 0 0

6 SAMOYED 4 1 1 0 1 BASSET HOUND 0 0 1 0

5 SIBERIAN HUSKY 0 2 2 1 1 BASENJI 0 0 1 0

Group Total 50 5 AFGHAN HOUND 0 1 4 0

Group Total 24

Ring #1

Judge: Garry Allen Group: 5

Group: 6 11:00 a.m. 1 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 0 1 0

2 BICHON FRISE 0 2 0 0 5 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 1 1 1 2

8 BOSTON TERRIER 1 5 1 1 1 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 0 1 0

3 FRENCH BULLDOG 1 2 0 0 3 CHINESE CRESTED 1 1 1 0

4 KEESHOND 0 2 2 0 10 HAVANESE 2 6 1 1 BR
1 POODLE (MINIATURE) 1 0 0 0 1 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1 0 0 0

2 POODLE (STANDARD) 0 2 0 0 7 MINIATURE PINSCHER 3 3 1 0

3 SHIH TZU 3 0 0 0 7 PAPILLON 1 3 2 1

Group Total 23 5 POMERANIAN 3 2 0 0

5 POODLE (TOY) 2 3 0 0

Group: 1 1:30 p.m. 6 PUG 2 2 2 0 *
1 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 2 TOY FOX TERRIER 0 1 0 1

11 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 5 3 3 0 5 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 0 5 0 0

8 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 1 6 1 0 Group Total 58

3 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 2 1 0 0

5 SETTER (GORDON) 1 2 2 0 + Ring #2

1 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 1 0 0 0 Judge: Frank Cresci

2 SPANIEL (BRITTANY) 0 1 0 1 Group: 7 1:30 p.m.

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 1 0 0 0 1 BEARDED COLLIE 1 0 0 0

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 0 0 0 1 1 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 0 0 1 0

1 VIZSLA (SMOOTH-HAIRED) 0 1 0 0 4 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 1 2 1 0

Group Total 34 2 COLLIE (ROUGH) 1 1 0 0

7 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 2 3 1 1

Group: 4 1 ICELAND SHEEPDOG 0 1 0 0

2 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 0 0 1 1 1 NORWEGIAN BUHUND 0 1 0 0

5 BORDER TERRIER 2 2 1 0 * 2 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 1 0 0 1

1 BULL TERRIER 0 1 0 0 14 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 2 9 0 3

3 CAIRN TERRIER 0 3 0 0 1 SWEDISH VALLHUND 1 0 0 0

1 FOX TERRIER (WIRE) 0 0 0 1 1 WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1 0 0 0

1 IRISH TERRIER 0 0 1 0 4 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 0 4 0 0

1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 0 1 0 0 Group Total 39

5 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 0 5 0 0

4 SCOTTISH TERRIER 2 0 0 2 Show Total 251

Group Total 23

Best Brace in Show - Garry Allen

Junior handling held during lunch hour Best in Show - Garry Allen

BR - Denotes Brace Reserve Best in Show - Garry Allen

* Denotes Booster Best Puppy in Show - Garry Allen

+ Denotes Supported Entry

LUNCH

LUNCH



Monday, August 2, 2010

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: Margaret Jones Judge: Garry Allen

Group: 1 8:00 a.m. M F SM SF Group: 3 8:00 a.m.

1 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 1 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 1 0 0 0

8 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 4 1 3 0 2 BOXER 0 1 0 1

8 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 1 6 1 0 4 BULLMASTIFF 3 1 0 0

4 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 3 1 0 0 6 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 0 2 4 0

5 SETTER (GORDON) 1 2 2 0 1 KARELIAN BEAR DOG 0 0 1 0

1 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 1 0 0 0 1 MASTIFF 0 0 0 1

2 SPANIEL (BRITTANY) 0 1 0 1 1 NEWFOUNDLAND 1 0 0 0

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 1 0 0 0 7 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 4 2 0 1

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 0 0 0 1 14 ROTTWEILER 5 8 1 0

1 VIZSLA (SMOOTH-HAIRED) 0 1 0 0 7 SAMOYED 4 2 1 0

1 WEIMARANER 0 0 0 1 5 SIBERIAN HUSKY 0 2 2 1

Group Total 33 Group Total 49

Group: 5 Group: 7

1 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 0 1 0 1 BEARDED COLLIE 1 0 0 0

3 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 1 0 1 1 + 1 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 0 0 1 0

3 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 2 1 0 + 4 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 1 2 1 0

3 CHINESE CRESTED 1 1 1 0 2 COLLIE (ROUGH) 1 1 0 0

10 HAVANESE 2 6 1 1 7 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 2 3 1 1

1 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1 0 0 0 1 ICELAND SHEEPDOG 0 1 0 0

8 MINIATURE PINSCHER 3 4 1 0 1 NORWEGIAN BUHUND 0 1 0 0

8 PAPILLON 2 3 2 1 2 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 1 0 0 1

3 POMERANIAN 2 1 0 0 14 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 2 9 0 3

5 POODLE (TOY) 2 3 0 0 1 SWEDISH VALLHUND 1 0 0 0

6 PUG 2 2 2 0 * 1 WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1 0 0 0

2 TOY FOX TERRIER 0 1 0 1 4 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 0 4 0 0

4 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 0 4 0 0 Group Total 39

Group Total 57

Ring #2

Group: 6 1:30 p.m. Judge: Frank Cresci

2 BICHON FRISE 0 2 0 0 Group: 2 1:30 p.m.

8 BOSTON TERRIER 1 5 1 1 4 AFGHAN HOUND 0 0 4 0

1 FRENCH BULLDOG 1 0 0 0 1 BASENJI 0 0 1 0

4 KEESHOND 0 2 2 0 1 BASSET HOUND 0 0 1 0

1 POODLE (MINIATURE) 1 0 0 0 1 BEAGLE 0 1 0 0

2 POODLE (STANDARD) 0 2 0 0 3 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 1 2 0 0

3 SHIH TZU 3 0 0 0 4 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 1 2 0 1

Group Total 21 1 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0

1 DREVER 0 0 1 0

Group: 4 1 NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND 1 0 0 0

1 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 0 0 0 1 2 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1 0 1 0

5 BORDER TERRIER 2 2 1 0 * 1 WHIPPET 0 1 0 0

1 BULL TERRIER 0 1 0 0 Group Total 20

4 CAIRN TERRIER 0 3 1 0

1 FOX TERRIER (WIRE) 0 0 0 1 Show Total 241

1 IRISH TERRIER 0 0 1 0

1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 0 1 0 0 Best in Show - Margaret Jones

5 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 0 5 0 0 Reserve Best in Show - Margaret Jones

3 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 0 0 2 Best Puppy in Show - Margaret Jones

Group Total 22

* Denotes Booster

+ Denotes Supported Entry

LUNCH

LUNCH


